

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

September 6, 2016

Susan Dornan 2821 Courtlandt Ave. Kalamazoo, MI 49004

RE: License #: AM390315012

Sue's Loving Care 2827 Courtlandt Ave. Kalamazoo, MI 49004

Dear Ms. Dornan:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9720.

Sincerely,

Donna Konopka, Licensing Consultant

onna Konopka

Bureau of Community and Health Systems

322 E. Stockbridge Ave Kalamazoo, MI 49001

(269) 615-5050

Enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AM390315012

Licensee Name: Susan Dornan

Licensee Address: 2821 Courtlandt Ave.

Kalamazoo, MI 49004

Licensee Telephone #: (269) 345-3873

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Susan Dornan

Name of Facility: Sue's Loving Care

Facility Address: 2827 Courtlandt Ave.

Kalamazoo, MI 49004

Facility Telephone #: (269) 226-9165

Capacity: 8

Program Type: AGED

ALZHEIMERS

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The Licensee added a single bedroom to the facility to provide for a new private room and decrease the capacity in an existing bedroom. No increase in capacity is requested.

III. Methodology

08/04/2016	Inspection completed on-site
08/08/2016	Contact – documents received
08/31/2016	Inspection Completed – Fire Safety A
09/06/2016	Inspection Completed – Full Compliance

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The new bedroom is located in the southwest corner of the facility. The room measures 9'6' by 9'9' with deductions for the wardrobe the room totals 90 square feet of living space. The resident's bed will be moved from her current bedroom into the single room. As there is no change in capacity the living space and bathroom areas remain unchanged.

Approval was received from the Bureau of Fire Services on 08/31/2016.

V. Recommendation

The new bedroom is approved for resident use effective 09/06/2016. The licensed capacity of the home remains at 8.

Donna Konopka Date Licensing Consultant